HOLL YWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - November 1, 2025 - Race 7

STAKES James and Eleanor Casey Memorial S. Black Type - Thoroughbred

FOR REGISTERED ACCREDITED WEST VIRGINIA BRED FILLIES TWO YEAR OLDS. $50 nominations close Wednesday,

October 22, 2025. $50 to enter with a purse of $75,000 Added. Entries close Wednesday, October 29, 2025 by the usual time of

EQUIBASE

closing. The added monies and all fees to be divided 60% to the winner, 20% to second, 11% to third, 6% to fourth, and 3% to fifth.

Weight: 121 Ibs. Field will be limited to ten starters with up to four alternates. Preference to those horses having accumulated the

highest career earnings at the time of closing of entries. Trophy to the winning owner. (S)
Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Good Lord - 1:22.68 - June 30, 2012)

Purse: $75,000 Added
Plus: $850 Other Sources
Available Money: $75,850

Value of Race: $75,850 1st $45,510, 2nd $15,170, 3rd $8,344, 4th $4,551, 5th $2,275

Weather: Cloudy, 49° Track: Fast

Off at: 10:47 Start: Good for all except 1 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
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Fractional Times: 23.63 48.35 1:14.01

Split Times: (24:72) (25:66) (14:48)

Run-Up: 60 feet

Truth and Justice (Diaz, Jr., Sunday)
Edy's Flame (Barbosa, Jeiron)

B's Wild Candy (Santiago, Wilfredo)
Orange Canyon (Bocachica, Arnaldo)

Defiant Spirit (Araujo, Denis)
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Video Race Replay

Odds
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Comments
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Winner: Maskedandmummed, Chestnut Filly, by Candygram out of Mummers Parade, by Street Sense. Foaled Apr 05, 2023 in West Virginia.

Breeder: Casey's Legacy LLC
Owner: Casey's Legacy LLC
Trainer: Sigler, Ronald

Total WPS Pool: $85,929

Pgm Horse Win
2 Maskedandmummed 8.40
3 Truth and Justice
5 Edy's Flame

Place Show Wager Type
4.00 2.80 $1.00 Exacta
14.40 6.60  $1.00 Trifecta

2.20  $1.00 Superfecta
$2.00 Daily Double

$1.00 Pick 3

Winning Numbers

2-3
2-3-5
2-3-5-4
5-2

4-5-2 (3 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
56.70
118.60
834.70
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131.40

Pgm

P NO DM OTWN

Horse Name

Maskedandmummed
Truth and Justice
Edy's Flame

B's Wild Candy
Orange Canyon
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Defiant Spirit

Start

2
1
3
7
5
6
4

1/4
o1

11
p212
g5 112
53112
32

£6

1/2
21/2
11/2
41 1/2
64 1/2
52 1/2
31 12
710 1/2

Str
1112
112
34 1/2
68 1/2
27102
58

713 1/2

Fin

12

22

34

44 3/4
59172
gl
715 1/2

Pool
48,302
45,543
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Trainers: 2 - Sigler, Ronald; 3 - McKee, Cynthia; 5 - Farrior, Anthony; 4 - Sigler, Ronald; 6 - Runco, Jeff; 7 - Farrior, Anthony; 1 - Straughn, William

Owners: 2 - Casey's Legacy LLC; 3 - Beau Ridge Farm, LLC; 5 -Richard Burnsworth; 4 - Casey's Legacy LLC; 6 - Coleswood Farm, Inc.; 7 - Burnsworth,
Richard and Schiano Racing Inc.; 1 -Carlos Lee;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

MASKEDANDMUMMED stalked the leader two wide into the far turn, took aim same two wide placing leaving the furlong marker, battled outside TRUTH
AND JUSTICE through the final sixteenth, determined drive up under the wire. TRUTH AND JUSTICE became fractious in the post parade, settled down
going to the gate, broke sharp set the pace inside around the turn, fought on bravely inside MASKEDANDMUMMED conceded grudgingly at the wire.
EDY'S FLAME tracked the pace inside into the far turn, put to task along the rail leaving the quarter pole, chased on willingly for the show. B'S WILD
CANDY settled off the pace three wide into the far turn, bid five wide from the furlong marker, improved position through the stretch. ORANGE CANYON
rated off the pace four wide down the backside, bid three wide leaving the quarter pole, had no punch late. NAPULE away in good shape, tracked the
leaders three wide down the back stretch, under pressure from the quarter pole, weakened through the lane. DEFIANT SPIRIT hesitated at the start, lacked
speed into the far turn, never factored late.
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